

PA Case No.01 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-000020-2022

Later
06.01.2022

Accused Motiur Rahaman is brought under arrest by Itahar PS along with memo of arrest, accused Chalan, forwarding report and the medical slip.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C.

To **12.01.2022** for production.

Bail petition is filed for accused Motiur Rahaman along with Vokatnama.

Copy of bail petition is served upon the Ld. Spl. PP.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld. Spl. PP.

Perused the materials on record.

As per the provision of SC & ST (POA) Act, 1989 as amended in 2015 no bail petition should be taken into hearing in absence of defacto complainant. Hence, notice be issued upon the defacto complainant directing her to appear before this court on 12.01.2022 to remain present in course of hearing of the bail petition.

Notice be issued upon defacto complainant through IO as well as through Ld. PP.

IO to produce CD on that date i.e. on 12.01.2022.

To-date (**12.01.2022**) for production, hearing of bail petition, production of CD and appearance of defacto complainant.

At my dictation

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur