

**PA Case No. 01 of 2022**  
**JO CODE No.WB00766**  
**CNR No.WBUD01-000020-2022**

**Order No.06**  
**15.03.2022**

Today is fixed for appearance and IO's report.

Both the accused persons namely, Motiur Rahaman and Anesur Rahaman on interim bail are present. Ld. Advocate for accused persons files one petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Today IO files one petition praying for cancellation of interim bail on the grounds stated therein.

Considering the contentions of the petition filed by the IO, I think the petition should be heard in presence of IO. Hence, IO is directed to remain positively on the next date along with CD and all the documents.

The interim bail is extended till the next date.

IO prays for one month time to complete the investigation.

To **30.04.2022** for appearance, IO's report and hearing of the petition.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IO for his information and necessary action.

Judge

ASJ, 1st Court,  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.