

Spl. P.A Case No. 01 of 2022
CNR No. WBUD01-000020-2022
J.O Code-WB00891

07/30.04.2022

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Motiur Rahaman and Anesur Rahaman who are on interim bail, I.O's report and hearing of petition dated 15.03.2022.

Both the above named two accused persons are present along with their Ld. Advocate and by filing a petition prays for extension of interim bail.

I.O is personally present and makes a prayer for time to file report on the ground that the treatment report of the defacto complainant was not supplied to him till date.

Prayer for time to complete investigation is allowed.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Fixing **01.06.2022** for appearance, I.O's report and hearing of petition dated 15.03.2022 in presence of the I.O.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the I.O for information.

Dictd. by me

In-charge
Judge, Special Court(P.A Act)
Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur

In-charge
Judge, Special Court(P.A Act)
Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur