

**SPL. P.A. 01 of 2022**  
**CNR WBUD01-000020-2022**  
**J.O. Code WB00891**

**Order No. 10**

**Dt. 20.08.2022**

Regular P.O. has already been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance, consideration of charge and hearing of bail cancellation petition of the I.O.

Accused persons on interim bail Motiur Rahaman and Anesur Rahaman are present by filing late hazira.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files interim bail extension petition.

Hd. Considered. Interim bail of the accused is hereby extended till the next date.

The defacto complainant is present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **25.11.2022** for appearance, consideration of charge and hearing of bail cancellation petition of the I.O.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (PA Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (PA Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In-charge.

