

PA Case 01 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB00699
CNR No.WBUD01-0000202022

Order No.18
16.09.2025

Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons Motiur Rahaman and Anesur Rahaman on Court bail are present by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

The day is adjourned today.

To-date (**18.09.2025**) for appearance and evidence.

At my dictation

Judge, I/C

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur