

PA Case 01 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-0000202022

Order No.20

19.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons Motiur Rahaman and Anesur Rahaman on Court bail are present by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

The day is adjourned today.

Heard.

Current schedule exhausts today.

In the circumstances, after hearing both sides, the prayer is considered and allowed.

After hearing both sides,

Fix **10.03.2026** for evidence of CSW 1.

Fix **11.03.2026** for evidence of CSW 2.

Fix **12.03.2026** for evidence of CSW 3.

To-date for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule positively.

At my dictation

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur