

**Spl. PA 01 of 2022**  
**CNR WBUD01-000020-2022**  
**JO Code No.WB00993**

**Order No.23**  
**12.03.2026**

**Regular P.O is Spl. SIR duty.**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 3.

Both the accused persons namely, Motiur Rahaman and Anesur Rahaman on Court bail are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.PC. The same is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

No witness is present today.

The case is accordingly adjourned.

Today is last date of evidence of previous schedule. So on verbal submission of Ld. P.P in Charge a fresh schedule has been prepared for recording the evidence of the witnesses.

Fix **28.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 1.

Fix **30.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 2.

Fix **01.08.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 3.

Prosecution is to ensure the presence of the witnesses on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Judge, Spl. Court I/C.  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.

Judge, Spl. Court I/C.  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.